East Fork River Sweep (Clean-up) Clean & Green Spring Litter Clean-up

Release and Waiver for Minor

I/We, the undersigned, parent(s)/guardian(s) of [name of minor], a minor under the age of eighteen (18) years of age, do hereby grant permission for said minor to participate in the East Fork River Sweep and/or Clean & Green (clean-up). In consideration of said minor being allowed to participate in the program, I/We, intending to be legally bound, hereby for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, executors and administrators, voluntarily assume all risks of accident (fatal and/or nonfatal) or injury and release and forever discharge the sponsors and their employees, officers and agents from any and all liability for accidents (fatal and/or non-fatal), personal injury or property damage of any kind sustained in association with participation in said program, whether such accident (fatal and/or non-fatal), personal injury or property damage is caused by the negligence of the sponsors or their employees, officers, agents or otherwise.
I/We covenant and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the sponsors, their employees, officers and agents from all liability, loss and expense, including but not limited to damages, legal expenses and cost of defense, in any matter arising from the participation of said minor in the program.
I/We further agree that said minor will abide by all applicable rules and regulations promulgated by the sponsors and will follow the instructions of all supervisors and/or instructors who are connected with this program.
Parent/Guardian Date Parent/Guardian Date
In case of emergency contact: Name Telephone #
Check here if on medication or if any health problem may affect participation in the event. Parent or guardian must speak with an event organizer if this box is marked.
I will allow photographs to be taken of my son/daughter that have the potential to be used in East Fork Riversweep or Clean & Green Education and Outreach exhibits, publications, and/or published on East Fork Riversweep websites or in other digital and social media.
I will not allow photographs to be taken of my son/daughter for use in East Fork Riversweep or Clean & Green Education and Outreach exhibits, programs, publications, websites and/or social media.